$\Gamma$ 

## The State of Misconsin

## WISCONSIN RETIREMENT FUND

459 WEST GILMAN STREET MADISON 3 TELEPHONE
ALPINE 6-4411
EXTENSION 2284

Filed June 26, 196.

June 26, 1962

\_\_\_

Mr. James J. Burke Revisor of Statutes State Capitol Madison, Wisconsin RET 4

I, Frederick N. MacMillin, Executive Director of the Wisconsin Retirement Fund, do hereby certify that I have compared the annexed copy of the adoption of:

Amendment of Rule Ret 4.31 of the Wisconsin Retirement Fund with the original thereof and that the same is a true and correct copy of the original of such rule as amended by the Board of Trustees of the Wisconsin Retiremend Fund on June 21, 1962, following a public hearing held thereon in the hearing room, second floor, north wing of the state capitol at Madison, Wisconsin, at 9:00 a.m. on May 25, 1962, at which no appearances were made.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand at Madison, Wisconsin, this twenty-sixth day of June, nineteen hundred and sixty two.

Frederick N. MacMillin

Executive Director

Wisconsin Retirement Fund

Pursuant to authority vested in the Board of Trustees of the Wisconsin Retirement Fund by Section 66.912 (1) (t), Wis. Stats., the Board of Trustees amends the following rule to read:

Ret 4.31 Disability premiums. Pursuant to section 66.912 (3) (a), Wis. Stats., the disability benefit premiums shall be as follows:

Municipality Contribution Rates--Disability Benefits

The percentage is determined for each municipality as follows:

(1) Determine the prior calendar year earnings of all active employes under age 65.

(2) Determine the prior calendar year earnings of all active

employes.

(3) Divide item (1) by item (2).

(4) Multiply the result in item (3) by 0.40%. The result is the percentage municipality rate for disability for the succeeding year.

Promulgated June 21, 1962

Board of Trustees of the Wisconsin Retirement Fund

Frederick N. MacMillin

Executive Director

Wisconsin Retirement Fund